1
ETHICON™ Circular Stapler
Technical overview
2
Introducing the enhanced ETHICON™ Circular Stapler
The Ethicon Circular Stapler with controlled tissue compression caused significantly less unacceptable tissue damage than Medtronic
fixed compression circular staplers.1* It is designed to deliver the desired compression necessary for a strong anastomosis and effective
perfusion.2,3#
* In-vitro collagen tissue model with Ethicon Circular Staplers, 19 out of 232 collagen tissues exhibited unacceptable tissue damage with adjustable compression (CDH29A), vs. 29 out of 88 with Medtronic fixed compression (EEA28 with green cartridge).
Unacceptable injury was defined as cases where the damage exceeded half of the collagen thickness.
# In a porcine model maximum intraluminal pressure of an anastomosis correlated most strongly with the compression of the tissue involved in the anastomosis.
3
Surgeon-controlled tissue compression

(formed staple height)
Washer
Cartridge
deck
Unformed
staple
Driver
Anvil pockets
7
Reduced force to break through the cutting washer10*
The enhanced ETHICON™ Circular Stapler contains a thinner washer and improved knife angle for each device size to reduce the force to
break through the washer without compromising the distinct audible and tactile feedback.11
These design changes result in:
Up to 35% reduced force to
break through the cutting washer10*
* Benchtop testing of force to fire of Ethicon 25mm devices, comparing means of 70.92 in*lbf for CDH25B (n=32) to 111.28 in*lbf for CDH25A (n=32), p<0.05.
8
Updated Staple Materials and Staple Height11
3.0
2.5

movement of the distal tip.
1
2
2ND 360° Revolution
(2 Half Turns)
½
1½
1
½
1ST 360° Revolution
(2 Half Turns)
Instructions have changed
ETHICON™ Circular Stapler, XL Sealed
       # OF OPEN STAPLE CLOSED STAPLE SHAFT QUANTITY
 CODE DIAMETER STAPLES LEG LENGTH HEIGHT LENGTH PER BOX
 ECS21B 21mm 16 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm XL 3
 ECS25B 25mm 20 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm XL 3
 ECS29B 29mm 24 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm XL 3
 ECS33B 33mm 28 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm XL 3
ETHICON™ Circular Stapler
       # OF OPEN STAPLE CLOSED STAPLE SHAFT QUANTITY
 CODE DIAMETER STAPLES LEG LENGTH HEIGHT LENGTH PER BOX
 CDH21B  21mm 16 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm Standard 3
 CDH25B 25mm 20 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm Standard 3
 CDH29B 29mm 24 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm Standard 3
 CDH33B  33mm 28 5.2mm 1.5 – 2.2mm Standard 3
1. Son G, Kwon M, Ahn H, et al. Compression injury of the circular stapler for gastrointestinal end-to-end anastomosis: preliminary in-vitro study. Ann Surg Treat Res. 2020;99:72-81.
2. Ethicon, SCN052882B Summary of Design Intent for Ethicon Circular Stapler to support market claims, Jan 2021, Data on file (107243-210118 EMEA)
3. Meyer S, Rothermel WS Jr, Shaffer L. The effect of tissue compression on circular stapler line failure. Surg Endosc. 2011; 25(9):3043-9
4. Chekan E, Whelan RL. Surgical stapling device-tissue interactions: what surgeons need to know to improve patient outcomes. Med Devices (Auckl). 2014;7:305-318.